en English fi Suomi It Lietuviy ru Pycckuit

bg 6BbIrapCKu e3nK fr Francais Iv Latvie$u sl Slovenscina
cs Cestina el EAAnvika nl Nederlands sk Slovak
da Dansk hr Hrvatski no Norsk sV Svenska
de Deutsch hu Magyar pl Polski tr Tirkge
C € es Espanol it Italiano pt Portugués
et eesti keel It Lietuviy ro Romana
en EU Declaration of Conformity el AnAwon cuppopdwong EE pl Deklaracja zgodnosci UE
bg [eknapauua 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C €BPOMNeNiCKUTe CTaHaapTM  hu EU Megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat pt Declaracéo de Conformidade a UE
cs EU Prohlaseni o shodé hr EU Deklaracija o sukladnosti ro Declaratie de conformitate U.E.
da  EU Overensstemmelseserkleering it Dichiarazione di conformita UE ru 3asB/ieHe 0 COOTBETCTBUM CTaHAapTam 1 HopMam EU
de  EU-Konformitatserklarung It EU atitikties deklaracija sl EU izjava o skladnosti
es  Declaracion de Conformidad de la UE Iv ES Atbilstibas deklaracija sk Vyhlasenie o zhode
et EL vastavustunnistus nl E.U, Conformiteitverklaring sv  EU-férsékran om éverensstammelse
fi EU- vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus no  EU konformitetserkleering tr EU Uygunluk Deklarasyonu
fr Déclaration de conformité UE
en Category Lawn Mower/Rotating blade el Katnyopia  Koupeutikr pnxavi} ypaatSov/Meplotpedopevn Aemida pl Kategoria  Kosiarka do trawy/ Obrotowe ostrze
bg HKateropua Hocayka 3a TpeBa ¢ BbpTALLa NepKa hu Kategdria  Flinyiré/ Forgokés pt Categoria  Cortador de grama/ Lamina giratéria
cs Kategorie ~ Sekacka na travu/Rotacni nuz hr Kategorija  Kosilica/Rotiraju¢i noz ro Categorie  Masina de tuns gazonul/ Lama rotativa
da Kategori Graesslamaskine/ Roterende blade it Categoria  Rasaerba / Lama rotante ru Hateropua asoHoKocuiKa/ Bpaliatowmiica Homx
de Kategorie ~ Rasenmaéher/rotierendes Schnittmesser It Kategorija 2oliapjové/ Besisukantys aSmenys sl Kategorija  Kosilnica / vrtljivo rezilosv
es Categoria  Cortadora de césped/Cuchilla rotatoria Iv Kategorija ~ Zalaja plaujmasina/ Rotéjoss asmens sk Kategdria ~ Snehové frézy/rotacna zavitovka
et Kategooria Muruniiduk/P&orlev tera nl Categorie ~ Grasmaaier/roterend blad sV Kategori Grasklippa/ roterande kniv
fi Kategoria ~ Ruohonleikkuri/ pyériva tera no Kategori Gressklipper/ roterende kniv tr Kategori Cim Bigcme Makinesi/Doner Bicak
fr Catégorie  Tondeuse a gazon/lame rotative
en This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. This is to certify that the products listed in this document are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization
legislation, and can carry the CE mark. These models comply with the following Directives and related Standards.
bg  OTroBopHOCTTa 3a M3[ABAHETO Ha Ta3W AAeKNapaLys 3a CbOTBETCTBIE Ce HOCU EAMHCTBEHO OT NPoM3BoAuTeNA. LienTa i e a yA0CTOBEPH, Ye MOCOHYEHNUTE B TO3M JOKYMEHT MPOZAYKTU Ca B CLOTBETCTBUE C
NPUIOHMMOTO 3aKoHOAATE/NCTBO Ha Cbio3a 3a XapMOHKU3aLWMA 1 MoraT fja HOCAT MapkuposKara ,CE*. Tean Moae/m OTroBapAT Ha MBMCKBaHWATA HA AMPEKTUBMITE W CBbP3aHUTe CTaHaapTV No-Aosy.
cs Toto prohlaseni o shodé je vydano na vyhradni zodpovédnost vyrobce. Timto se potvrzuje, Ze produkty uvedené v tomto dokumentu splfiuji pfislusné harmonizaéni predpisy Evropské unie a mohou
byt opatfeny znackou CE. Tyto modely splfiuji nasledujici smérnice a pfislusné normy.
da ‘Denne overensstemmelseserklaering udstedes under producentens fulde ansvar. Dette er for at godkende at de oplistede produkter i dette dokument er i overensstemmelse med den relevante
unions harmoniseringslovgivning og kan baere CE-meerket. Disse modeller overholder falgende direktiver og relaterede standarder.
de Diese Konformitatserklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt. Hiermit wird bescheinigt, dass die in diesem Dokument aufgefiihrten Produkte mit den entsprechen-
den Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union tibereinstimmen und das CE-Zeichen tragen kénnen. Diese Modelle erfiillen die folgenden Richtlinien sowie weitere anzuwendende Normen.
es Esta declaracion de conformidad se emite bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante. Esto es para certificar que los productos indicados en este documento estén en conformidad con la
legislacion de armonizacion de sindicatos pertinente, y puede portar la marca de CE. Estos modelos cumplen con las siguientes directivas y normas relacionadas:
et See vastavusdeklaratsioon on véljastatud tootja ainuvastutusel. Kéaesolevaga toendatakse, et selles dokumendis sisalduvad tooted vastavad Euroopa Liidu asjakohastele harmoneeritud digusaktidele
ja voivad kanda CE-maérgist. Need mudelid vastavad jargmistele direktiividele ja standarditele.
fi Tama vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla. Vakuutamme, etté tdsséa asiakirjassa luetellut tuotteet tayttavét niitd koskevassa Euroopan Unionin yhdenmu
kaistamislainsdadanndssé asetetut vaatimukset ja voidaan varustaa CE-merkinnalla. Naméa mallit tayttavat seuraavien direktiivien ja niitd koskevien standardien vaatimukset:
fr Cette déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. Elle certifie que les produits énumérés dans le présent document sont conformes a la législation d’harmonisation
de I'Union et peuvent porter la marque CE. Ces modéles sont conformes aux directives et normes connexes suivantes.
el H mapovoa SrAwon CUPHOPPWoNG eKSIGETAL e QTTOKAEITTIKT) EUBUVT TOU KATACKEUAOTT). MIOTOTOLEL OTL TA TIPOIGVTA TIOV TTIAPaATIOEVTAL OTO TIAPOV £YYPAPO CUHHOPPUWVOVTAL TIPOG Tr OXETIKT)
vopoBeoia evapuoviong g Evpwrnaikng ‘Evwong kat Sikawovvtal va pEpouv To orjua CE. Ta cuykekplpéva HoVTEAa GUHpopdwvovTal Tipog Tig Odnyieg kat Ta oxeTika MpdTuma mou akoAouBovv.
hu Ez a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a gyarté kizarélagos felelésségge mellett kerlilt kibocsatasra. Ez tanusitja, hogy az ezen dokumentumban felsorolt termékek megegyeznek a vonatkozé unids,
harmonizacids jogszabalyoknak, igy ellathatéak a CE jeldléssel. Ezek a modellek a kovetkez6 Iranyelvekkel és vonatkozé Szabvanyoknak felelnek meg.
hr Ova izjava u sukladnosti izdana je pod punom odgovornosti proizvoda¢a. Ovime se potvrduje da su proizvodi navedeni u ovom dokumentu u skladu s vazecim propisima uskladivanja Unije i mogu
nositi oznaku CE. Ovi modeli uskladeni su sa sljede¢im direktivama i srodnim standardima.
it La dichiarazione di conformita deve essere emessa da parte del produttore, con sua piena responsabilita. Certifica che i prodotti precisati nel documento sono conformi con la specifica legislazione
sullarmonizzazione in vigore nell’Unione Europea e dovra riportare il marchio CE. Questi modelli sono conformi con le seguenti direttive e relativi standard.
It Si atitikties deklaracija pateikta vien gamintojo atsakomybe. Siuo patvirtiname, kad diame dokumente paminéti gaminiai atitinka atitinkamus Europos Sajungos suderinimo teisés akty reikalavimus ir jie
gali biiti pazymeti CE zenklu. Sie modeliai atitinka sekangias direktyvas ir standartus.
Iv Par &is deklaracijas izdo$anu atbild vienigi razotajs. Ar $o apliecina, ka dokumenta minétie izstradajumi atbilst attiecigajiem Savienibas harmonizacijas tiesibu aktiem un uz tiem var bit CE zime. Sie
modeli atbilst $adam direktivam un attiecigajiem standartiem.
nl ‘Deze verklaring van overeenstemming wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. Dit om te waarborgen dat de in dit document vermelde producten voldoen aan de eisen
van de toepasselijke harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie, en de CE-markering mogen dragen. Deze modellen voldoen aan de volgende Richtlijnen en bijbehorende normen.
no Denne samsvarserkleeringen er utstedt utelukkende pa produsentens eget ansvar. Det bekreftes herved at produktene som er oppfert i dette dokumentet er i samsvar med relevant lovgivning mht.
EU-harmonisering, og har rett til & baere CE-merket. Disse modellene er i samsvar med folgende direktiver og relaterte standarder:
pl Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnos$ci wydana zostaje na wytaczng odpowiedzialno$¢ producenta. Zaswiadcza sig, ze produkty wymienione w niniejszym dokumencie sg zgodne z odpowiednim
prawodawstwem harmonizacji unijnej i moga posiada¢ oznaczenie CE. Modele te sg zgodne z nastepujgcymi dyrektywami i zwigzanymi z nimi standardami.
pt A presente declarac@o de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. Certifica-se que os produtos indicados no presente documento estdo em conformidade com a
legislagao de harmonizagao da Unido e podem exibir a marca CE. Os presentes modelos estdo em conformidade com as seguintes Directivas e as Normas relacionadas.
ro Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este eliberata in baza raspunderii exclusive a producatorului. Prin aceasta se certifica faptul ca produsele indicate in acest document sunt in conformitate cu
legislatia de armonizare relevanta din Uniunea Europeana si pot purta marcajul CE. Aceste modele sunt in conformitate cu urmétoarele directive si standarde asociate.
ru ﬂaHHOe 3anAB/iIeHne O COOTBETCTBUM BbiMyLLEHO Mo, UCKIKOHUTE/IbHYHO OTBETCTBEHHOCTL NPOU3BOAUTENA. HaCTOHIJJ,MM YAOCTOBEPAETCH, HTO NepeynC/ieHHble B 3TOM JOKYMEHTE U3[e/InA YA0BNETBOPAD
Tpe6oBaHWAM COrnacoBaHHOrO 3aKoHogaTebcTea EBponeiickoro Cotosa 1 MoryT 6biTb OTMeueHbI 3HakoMm CE. 9Ti Moaenn oTBevatoT Tpe6oBaHNAM CefyomX AVPERTUB U COOTBETCTBYIOLMX CTaHAAPTOB.
sl To Izjavo o skladnosti proizvajalec izdaja na lastno odgovornost. Namenjena je potrditvi, da so izdelki, navedeni v tem dokumentu, skladni z zadevnimi zahtevami usklajene zakonodaje Evropske
unije in da so lahko opremljeni z oznako CE. Ti modeli so skladni z naslednjimi direktivami in ustreznimi standardi.
sk Toto vyhlasenie o zhode je vydané vo viastnej zodpovednosti vyrobcu. Tymto potvrdzujeme, ze vyrobky uvedené v tomto dokumente vyhovuijti prislusnym harmonizaénym pravnym predpisom Unie a
moézu byt oznagené znackou CE. Tieto modely vyhovuju poZiadavkam nasledujtcich smernic a prislusnych noriem.
sv Denna forsékran om 6verensstammelse lamnas pa tillverkarens eget ansvar. Detta ar for att certifiera att produkterna som ar upptagna i dokumentet 6verensstammer med den relevanta
harmoniseringen av Europeiska unionens lagstiftning, och kan férses med CE-markning. Dessa modeller dverensstammer med féljande direktiv och relaterade standarder.
tr Bu uygunluk beyani Ureticinin miinhasir sorumlulugu altinda yayinlanmaktadir. Bu belgede listelenen Grinlerin ilgili Birlik uyumlulastirma mevzuatina uygun oldugu ve CE isareti tagiyabilecegi tasdik
edilmektedir. Bu modeller asagidaki Direktifler ve ilgili Standartlara uygundur.
en Directive: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
bg [JvpexTuea: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC Mpunowenme VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
cs Smérnice €.  2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3), Piiloha VI smémice 2000/14/EC (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
da Direktiv: 2006/42/EF (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EF ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EF
de Richtlinie: 2006/42/EG (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EG ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EG
es Directriz: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/UE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
et Direktiiviga:  2006/42/EU (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EU ANEXO VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EL (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EU
fi Direktiivi: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
fr Directives :  2006/42/CE (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/CE ANNEXE VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/UE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/CE
hu Irdnyelv: 2006/42/EU (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EU VI. MELLEKLET (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EU
el Odnyia: 2006/42/EK (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3), 2000/14/EK MAPAPTHMA VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628, 2014/30/EE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EK
hr Direktiva: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC DODATAK VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
it Direttiva: 2006/42/CE (I1SO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/CE ALLEGATO VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/UE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/CE
It Direktyva: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
Iv Direktiva: 2006/42/EK (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EK PIELIKUMS VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/ES (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EK
nl Richtlijn: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
no Direktiv: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
pl  Dyrektywy: 2006/42/WE (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/WE ZALACZNIK VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/UE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/WE
pt Diretiva: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/UE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
ro Directiva: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/UE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
ru [JvpexTusa: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC Mpunomenne VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
sl Direktiva: 2006/42/ES (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/ES ANEKS VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/ES
sk Smernica: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
sV Direktiv: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
tr Direktif: 2006/42/EC (ISO 5395:2013,-1,-2,-3); 2000/14/EC EK VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2016/1628; 2014/30/EU (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
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en Model Guaranteed Measured Sound Pressure Engine Speed of Hand/Arm Vibration Width of Cut | Mass
Sound Power Level Sound Power Level Level at Operator’s Ear (1) Net Power Rotation Vibration (2) at Seat (2)
[apaHTMpaHo HMBO MamepeHo Hansrarie na 3syKa, MouyHocT Ha CropocT Bu6pauusa Ha Bubpauua Ha LMpoYMHa
bg Mogen M3MEepPEeHO Ha HMBOTO Ha Maca
Ha 3ByKa HMBO Ha 3BYKa asuratens Ha BbpTeHe [naHTa v Ha pbkata (2)| cepankata (2) Ha pexa
yX0TO Ha oneparopa (1)
Garantovana hladina Zmétena hladina Hiadina %BUSt,'Ckeho Uzite¢ny vykon Rychlost Vibrace Vibrace Sitka of ani si .
¢s Model akustického vykonu akustického vykonu tlaku naméfend u ucha motoru otaceni rukou/pazi (2) na sedadle (2) nevsimnout Vaha
obsluhujici osoby (1)
- . - Lydtryksniveau . . . Vibration Vibration -
da Model Garanteret stojniveau Malt stojniveau ved brugerens ore (1) Maskine Netto kraftl Rotationshastighed af hand/arm (2) af sade (2) Bredde i klip | Vaegt
Garantierter Gemessener Schalldruckpegel am Ohr . . Vibrationen Vibrationen Weite iber
de Modell Schallleistungspegel Schallleistungspegel der Bedienungsperson (1) Motomettoleistung | Rotations-drehzahl an Hand/Arm (2) am Sitz (2) abschneiden Masse
es Modelo Nivel garantizado Nivel medido de potencia | Nivel de presién acustica Potencia neta Velocidad Vibracion Vibracion Ancho Masa
de potencia acUstica acustica en el oido del operador (1) del motor de rotacion mano / brazo (2) | en el asiento (2) de Corte
Garanteeritud M&ddetud helivimsuse Helirbhu tase kasutaja Masin puhas o - Vokumine Vonkumine s < . .
et Mudel o U e P&6rlemiskiirus ni ) LR . Loike laius Massi
helivdimsuse tase tase kdrva juures (1) tootav kési / kasivars (2) iste (2)
fi Malli Taattu Mitattu Aanenpaine taso Moottorin Pyérimis-nopeus Kaden/kasivarren | Tarina istuimen Avaruus -lta Paino
aanitehotaso aanitehotaso kayttajan korvan tasolla (1) nettoteho y P tarina (2) kohdalla (2) hiottu
fr Modele Niveau de Niveau de bruit mesuré Niveau sonore au niveau |Puissance nette du Vitesse Vibrations au niveau Vibrations au Largeur de Masse
bruit garanti de l'oreille de 'opérateur (1) moteur de rotation de la main/du bras (2) | niveau du siege (2) tondre
. Eyyunuévn otabun MeTtpnbeioa oTdbun 2TABUN NXNTIKNG Tieong KaBaprj 1oxg Taxvmnta XelpoBpaxlovikn Advnon oto TAdTOg TOU .
el Movtého R . X h . i . i . . i Mada
NXNTIKAG LlOXVOG NXNTIKNAG LOXVOG OTO auTi Tou XelptoT) (1) KinTripa TEPLOTPODNG doévnon (2) kabopa (2) KOWYIO
hu Model Garantalt Mért Hangnyomas szint Motor hasznos Fordulatszam Kéz/kar Vibracio Szélesség -bdl Tome
hangteljesitmény szint | hangteljesitmény szint a gépkezeld fulénél (1) teljesitménye vibracioé (2) az ulésben (2) vag 9
Zajamcena razina Izmjerena razina Razina zvuénog tlaka Neto snaga Brzina Vibracije Vibracije i 5
hr Model " . x . Sirina od Izrezi | Masa
snage zvuka snage zvuka na uhu rukovatelja (1) motora vrtnje Sake/ruke (2) na sjedalu (2)
. Livello acustico . . . Livello di pressione acustica Potenza netta Velocita Vibrazioni a Vibrazioni Larghezza di
it Modello - Livello acustico misurato N h ) - N - ] N : Massa
garantito all'orecchio dell'operatore (1) motore di rotazione mani/braccia (2) al sedile (2) tagliare
. Garantuotas Pamatuotas Garso spaudimo Variklio bendras Apsisukimo Rankenos Sédynes Pjovimo .
It Modelis s N A X s . . L . - . .. . Masé
triuk8mo lygis triukSmo lygis lygis jrangos naudotojui (1) galingumas greitis vibracija (2) vibracija (2) plotis
) Garantétais skanas Izméritais skanas jaudas | Skanas spiediena limenis Dzingja Rotésanas Rokas/pleca Vibracija Plausanas
Iv Modelis ) - . - ! . - , A, - ) Masa
jaudas lTmenis Iimenis pie operatora auss (1) neto jauda atrums vibracija (2) operatora sédekl (2)| joslas platums
Gegarandeerd Gemeten Geluidsdrukniveau bij het Netto . . Trilling Trilling " )
nl Model geluidsdrukniveau geluidsdrukniveau oor van de gebruiker (1) | motorvermogen Rotatie-snelheid van hand/arm (2) | op de stoel (2) Wiidte van snit | Mass
Garantert Malt Lydtrykk-niva Motorens Rotasjons- Hand/ Vibrasjonen
no Modell lydstyrkeniva lydstyrkeniva ved operatorens ore (1) netto krefter hastighet arm-vibrasjon (2) i setet (2) Bredde av kutt | Masse
Gwarantowany poziom Zmierzony poziom Poziom cisnienia Moc netto Predkosé Drgania Drgania Szerokos¢
pl Model X " akustycznego w uchu S . oo . Masa
mocy akustycznej mocy akustycznej operatora (1) silnika obrotowa reki/ramienia (2) na fotelu (2) od kraja¢
t Modelo Nivel de poténcia Nivel de poténcia Niveis de pressdo do som Poténcia util Velocidade Vibragao na Vibragao Largura de Massa
P de som garantido de som medido no ouvido do operador (1) do motor de Rotagdo mao/brago (2) no assento (2) cortado
ro Model Nivel de zgomot Nivel de zgomot masurat Nivel de presiune acus_nca Putere net motor Vltez_a AVLbratlle Vibratie Lanwea Masa
garantat la urechea operatorului (1) de rotire mana/brat (2) scaun (2) de tdiere
[apaHTUpOBaHHbIN ” YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOIO MonesHasn WNHTeHCMBHOCTL MHTEHCMBHOCTL | WIMPWHA AiHKE)
- M3MepeHHbIf ypoBeHb YacToTa
ru Mogens YPOBEHb 3BYKOBOM o fiaB/ieHns MOLLHOCTb BMOpaLMK Ha B1GpaL1 oT Bec
3BYKOBOI MOLLHOCTH BpalleHua
MOLLHOCTH Ha MecTe onepatopa (1) ABuratens napoHax/pyKax (2)|  Ha cupeHbe (2) pesaTb
sl Model Zajamf:ena ra)/_en Izmerjena ra\{t_en zvoéne Ba\{en zvocnega_tlaka Izvhodna_ Hitrost vrtenja Tresljaji Tresljfijl &irina od usek | Masa
zvoéne moci modi pri uSesu uporabnika (1) mo¢ motorja na rokah (2) na sedezu (2)
Zaru¢ena hladina Namerana hladina Hladina akustického tlaku Gisty vykon M . Ruka/Rameno Vibracia pri &; L
sk Model akustického vykonu akustického vykonu podsobiaceho na ucho obsluhy (1) motora Podet otacok Vibracia (2) sedadlo (2) Sirka zavitovky | Masa
Garanterad Uppmatt Ljudtrycksniva . . Hand-/ Vibration «
sv Modell ljudeffektniva ljudeffektniva vid operatorens o6ra (1) Motoreffekt netto | Rotations-hastighet armvibrationer (2) vid sits (2) Bredd av skara | Massa
tr Model Garantili $es lGucu Olgllen $es Qucu Operatériin KulallglnFiakl Makine Net Giicii | Makine Net Giicii | EVKol Titresimi (2) Il(oltulktakl Geniglik -in Agirlik
Seviyesi Seviyesi Ses Basing Seviyesi (1) Titresim (2) kesmek
216:;(;‘4837;(;2‘ 100 dB(A) 99 dB(A) 86.5 dB(A)(K=0.40) 115 kW 2900 MIN-! 2.6 mis? 0.3 m/s? 107 cm 211 kg
2165;;68886?000' 100 dB(A) 100 dB(A) 88.3 dB(A)(K=0.40) 11.3 kW 2800 MIN! 1.7 m/s? 0.2 m/s? 117 cm 223 kg
2691489-00 - 105 dB(A) 105 dB(A) 91.1 dB(A)(K=0.40) 15.0 kW 3150 MIN"! 2.6 m/s? 0.2m/s? 122 cm 250 kg
1696948-00
(1) 1ISO 5395-1:2013 .7 (EN 4871:1996)
(2) 1ISO 5395-1:2013 G.8 (EN 12096:1997, D.1)
en Name & Address of Notified Body es Nombre y direccion de la entidad notificada nl Naam & adres of geinformeerd orgaan
bg Mme n apgpec Ha OTroBopHaTa MHCTaHLUMA et ime ter ogovor od bolezen ki jo je obvezno prijaviti Zivot no Navn & adresse til tekniske kontrollorgan
cs Nazev a adresa autorizovaného organu fi limoitetun laitoksen nimi & osoite pl Nazwa i adres jednostki notyfikujgcej
da Navn & Adresse pa kontrolorgan fr Nom et adresse de I'organisme notifié pt Nome e endereco do corpo notificado
de Name & Adresse der benachrichtigten Institution el ‘Ovopa & S1evBuveon KOLVOTIOINKEVOU OPYAVICHOU ro Numele si adresa organizatiei notificate
hu Tanusitd szervezet neve és cime ru HavmeHoBaHue 1 agpec opraHusauuu Ans yBeAoMIEHNA
AV Technology 1067 hr Ime i adresa obavijeStenog tijela sl Ime in naslov priglasenega organa
Arkle Avenue it Nome e indirizzo dell'organismo notificato sk Nazov a adresa notifikovaného uradu
Handforth, Cheshire It Juridinio asmens pavadinimas ir adresas sV Namn och adress pa angivet organ
SK9 3RW, United Kingdom Iv Atbildigas registrétas institticijas nosaukums un adrese tr Onayl Kurulusun Ismi & Adresi
en Manufacturing Place / Keeper of Documentation el Tomog kataokeun|g / Yieubuvog trpnong apxeiwv pl Miejsce produkcji / Osoba odpowiedzialna za
bg MsacTo Ha nponsBoacTso / Apxusap TekUnpiwong przechowywanie dokumentow
cs Misto vyroby / Drzitel dokumentace hu Gyartas helye / A dokumentacio6 6rzéje pt Local de Fabrico / Responsavel pela Documentagao
da  Fremstillingssted / Indehaver af dokumentationen hr Mijesto proizvodnje / Cuvar dokumentacije ro Loc de fabricatie / Pastrator documentatie
de Herstellungsort / Verantwortlicher fiir die Dokumentation it Sede di produzione / Archiviatore di documentazione ru MecTo npoussoacTea / Bragenew aokymeHTaumum
es Lugar de manufactura / Guardian de documentacion It Pagaminimo vieta / Dokumentacijos turétojas sl Kraj izdelave / Hranitelj dokumentacije
et Valmistamiskoht / Dokumentatsiooni hoidja Iv Razosanas vieta / Dokumentacijas glabatajs sk Miesto vyroby / Dokumentécia majitela
fi Valmistuspaikka / Asiakirjojen haltija nl Productieplaats / Documentatiebeheerder sV Tillverkningsplats / Dokumentforvaring
fr Lieu de fabrication / Personne chargée de conserver la no Produksjonssted / Dokumentasjonsholder tr Uretim Yeri / Dokiiman Sorumlusu
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